
Hayes E-Government Resources
2551 Welaunee Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32308
(850) 297-0551 Phone
(850) 297-0644 Fax
FEID# 59-3633709
http://www.hcs.net

Quotation
Quote # Date

HCSQ23478 01/31/19

Sales Rep
Quotation is valid for 30 days. jchaffin

Customer:City of Riviera Beach Ship To:City of Riviera Beach
James WoodJames Wood

1481 W 15th St
Riviera Beach, Florida 33404
United States

1481 W 15th St
Riviera Beach, Florida 33404
United States

Phone:(561) 882-1807Phone:(561) 882-1807
Fax:Fax:

Terms: P.O. Number: Ship Via:
Net 30

PLEASE NOTE: FEDRESULTS/E-PLUS is financing for Riviera Beach 

Ln # Part Description Qty Unit Price Ext. Price

 1 RUBRIK: GSA SCHEDULE 70: GS-35-0256K

 2 GSA NATIONAL
CONTRACT

Rubrik: R6408- Riviera Beach Location for
Backup

 3  2  $150,705.65  $301,411.30367-RBK-R6408S-01 r6408s Appliance, 4-node, 96TB, SFP+ NIC, RCDM

 4  36  $2,097.97  $75,526.92367-RBK-SVC-PREM-A
PPLIANCE-CTO

Premium Support, Prepaid for Rubrik Appliance, per
brick, per month

 5  36  $2,097.97  $75,526.92367-RBK-SVC-PREM-A
PPLIANCE-CTO

Premium Support, Prepaid for Rubrik Appliance, per
brick, per month

 6  $452,465.14                          SubTotal

 7 Pro-Services/Onsite deployment training 

 8  1  $0.00  $0.00Hayes install includes: Onsite deployment, training
and the following optics and cables. 
1. QTY x 2: Fiber Optic OM3 LC/LC Cable, 3M, pack
of 4 - Rubrik, Inc.
2. QTY x 2: 10G/1G Dual Rate SFP+ Transceiver,
pack of 4 - Rubrik, Inc

 9  $452,465.14                  Running SubTotal

 10  $452,465.14                  Running SubTotal

 11

 12 WESTERN DIGITAL: GSA SCHEDULE 70
Contract: GS-35F-303DA

 13 GSA NATIONAL
CONTRACT

Western Digital- Riviera Beach Location
(Primary-All Flash Storage)

 14  1  $148,363.64  $148,363.64HD2080-200 IntelliFlash HD2080-200 High Density All-Flash Array
(Dual Active/Active Controllers; 4 * Intel Xeon CPUs;
464 GB Memory; 184TB SSD in 2U) w/ IntelliFlash OS
Software License, which includes: Intelligent Caching,
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Block and File protocols, Inline Deduplication and
Compression, Space Efficient Snapshots and Clones,
WAN Optimized Replication, Data Encryption

 15  1  $30,117.65  $30,117.65HD2080-200-3YR-NBD 3-Year Standard Proactive Support for IntelliFlash
HD2080-200 (NBD parts, 7 * 24 call support

 16  $178,481.29                          SubTotal

 17  1  $48,571.43  $48,571.43T4200 IntelliFlash T4200 Hybrid Flash Array (Dual
Active/Active Controllers; 4 * Intel Xeon CPUs; 464 GB
Memory; 6TB SSD & 52TB HDD in 3U) w/ IntelliFlash
OS Software License, which includes: Intelligent
Caching, Block and File protocols, Inline Deduplication
and Compression, Space Efficient Snapshots and
Clones, WAN Optimized Replication, Data Encryption

 18  1  $6,800.00  $6,800.00T4200-3YR-NBD 3-Year Standard Proactive Support for IntelliFlash
T4200 (NBD parts, 7 * 24 call support)

 19  4  $1,463.31  $5,853.24CARD-10G-E-2-SFP+ Dual Port 10Gbps Ethernet SFP+ NIC

 20  1  $0.00  $0.00EDU-ILT-ADM IntelliFlash Introduction and Administration Training
(In person training available in CA or CO (Duration:ÿ 2
days, 8:30 AM  5:00 PM) or virtually (Duration:ÿ 3
days, six hours per day).ÿ All T&E are the attendees
responsibility if applicable.

 21  2  $3,125.00  $6,250.00PROSERV-STN Standard Onsite
Professional Services

 22  $67,474.67                          SubTotal

 23 Compute Infrastructure

 24  1  $23,465.00  $23,465.00SM 2029TP-HC0R 2U4NOD C620 2TB LGA3647
6X2.5"SAS3 3008 2000WSY4E28
Qty: 1 2U 4-NODE SERVER BF3203
Qty: 1 3YR US DEPOT WRNTY 2U 4-NODE SERVER
WF3203
Qty: 1 INTEL XEON SILVER 4110 LGA3647 2.1GHZ
11MB 8/16 85W BOX CP9292
Qty: 8 CRUCIAL 8GB DDR4 2666 ECC REG
CT8G4RFS8266 SR X8 1.2V RM8098
Qty: 48 SM SFT-OOB-LIC MGMT LICENSE OOB
BIOS MANAGEMENT LICENSE SW0313
Qty: 4 INTEL X710-DA2 2PORT SFP+ 10G
PCIE3.0X8 DIRECT ATTACH TWINAX NC2124
Qty: 4 SM AOC-MTGN-I2SM 2PORT 10GBE SIOM
FOR TWIN SYSTEMS NC0362 
Qty: 4 5YR US ONSITE WRNTY WF8508

 25 Juniper State Contract JUNIPER STATE CONTRACT NO.:
43220000-WSCA-14-ACS

 26  1  $10,350.00  $10,350.00QFX5100-48S-3AFO QFX5100, 48 SFP+/SFP ports, 6
QSFP ports, redundant fans,
redundant power supplies, Built in
Port to PSU air flow

 27  1  $2,039.21  $2,039.21SVC-ND-QFX5100S4 Juniper Care Next Day Support for 3 years on
QFX5100-48S

 28  $35,854.21                          SubTotal
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Rubrik Reference: GSA Contract: Schedule 70: GS-35-0256K
Western Digital Reference: GSA Contract Schedule 70 Contract: GS-35F-303DA
Juniper Reference: State Contract: 43220000-WSCA-14-ACS

SubTotal  $734,275.31

Sales Tax  $0.00

Shipping  $0.00

Total  $734,275.31
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